District School Board of Pasco County
20430 Gator Lane * Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 *» 813/794-2221

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent www.pasco.k12 flus

Depariment of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
813/ 794-2221  Fax: 813/ 794-2111

7271 T74-2221  TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/ 524-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.ki2.flus

June 15, 2010

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable School Board Members QJE\};%

FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

SUBJECT:  Apple Computer Parts and Consortium Servicing Account Agreement

On June 20, 2006, official action was taken to approve a negotiated contract with Apple for parts for
the District’s in-house repair and replacement requirements. The contract allows for yearly renewals
_at the mutual agreement of the parties, and has been renewed every year since its inception. The
current term will expire on June 30, 2010.

Considering services have been satisfactory, Bruce Baldwin, Director of Information Services, and
Craig Coile, Supervisor of Information Services, have asked that the contract be approved for the
upcoming fiscal year. Apple has agreed in writing to renew under existing terms and conditions. The
estimated costs for the 2010-11 school year are $240,000, which is the same amount as approved for
the 2009-2010 fiscal year. We are asking for the Board’s approval of this contract for the term noted,
and for permission for information Services to issue a blanket order not to exceed $240,000. The
contract term will be July 1, 2010 — June 30, 2011. Under DOE rule 6A-1.012(14), the District is
permitted to negotiate for high-technelogy purchases, shouid it be in our best interest to do so. As
always, Purchasing will monitor this expenditure to ensure that the threshold is not exceeded.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Craig Coile or me at your earliest
convenience.

KDG/az
Attachments

District Wide Accreditation » Southern Assodation of Colleges and Schools

Date/Time: June 9, 2010; 13:16:00


Lora B. Lester
Typewritten Text
Date/Time: June 9, 2010; 13:16:00


District School Board of Pasco County
7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard * Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/794-2000

Pasco County Schoois

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent www.pasco.ki2flus

Dept. of Information Services
Bruce W. Baldwin, Director
813/794-2415 Suncom 587-2415
Fax: 813/ 794-2172

MEMORANDUM

Date: June 15, 2010

To: Kendra Goodman, Purchasing Agent
Arlene Zimney, Purchasing Buyer

From: Craig Coile, Supervisor of Information Services.
Bruce Baldwin, Director of Information Services

Re: Renewal of Apple Consortium Agreement for 2010-2011 School Year

it is the desire of the Technology Services division of Information Services to renew
the Apple Consortium Service Agreement for the 2010-2011 school year. The
District School Board of Pasco County has benefited from this agreement for many
years, allowing us to service both warranty and non-warranty Apple Computers.
We are requesting a blanket purchase order to remain the same as the previous
three years for the amount of $240,000.00

Thank you for your consideration.

District Wide Accreditation * Southern Association of Colleges and Schools
National Head Start Association Program of Excellence



LA

.

Amendment to the Consortium Servicing Account Agreement

This Amendment to the Consortium Servicing Account Agreement (“Amendment”)
. amends the Consortium Servicing Account Agreement (“Agreement”) between Apple
Inc., a California corporation located at | Infinite Loop, CA 95014 (“Apple™) and:

] ] District School Board of Pasco Count
Customer Name ("Service Provider") Y

7227 Land ©' Lakes Blvd.
Address:

City, ST, Zip: Land Q' ILakes, FL. 34638

This Amendment modifies the Agreement as follows:

1. Section 13.A, Term. This provision is amended s0 as to renew the Agreement through
June 30, 2011.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full
force and effect.

The duly authorized representatives of the parties execute this Amendment as of the dates
set forth below.

Service Provider Apple Inc,
SIGNATURE: SIGﬁATURE:
PRINT NAME: Allen Altman PRINT NAME:
TITLE: Board Chair TITLE:
DATE: DEPT: Sales Contracts Management
EFFECTIVE DATE:

Confidential 1 SCM Rev 05/10
School Board of Pasco County — Extension Amendment





